# 504567411 09/27/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4614121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAYER HEALTHCARE AG	07/04/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAYER PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	400 MORGAN LANE	
City:	WEST HAVEN	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code: 06516		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8129386

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jonathan.harris@bayer.com
Correspondent Name: JONATHAN R. HARRIS
Address Line 1: 100 BAYER BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: PO BOX 915

Address Line 4: WHIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07981

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RCK-36	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN R. HARRIS		
SIGNATURE: /JONATHAN R. HARRIS/		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 09/27/2017		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

504567411

source=assignment-bhc to bpc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043712 FRAME: 0221

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: BAYER HEALTHCARE AG, 51368 Leverkusen, Germany, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany,

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE: BAYER PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION, 400 Morgan Lane, West Haven, Connecticut 06516, United States of America, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in and to, including the right to claim priority from, the invention(s) disclosed in

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/527,376, corresponding to the national stage of International Application No. PCT/EP2003/010377, filed on 18 September 2003, entitled: "Fused Azole-Pyrimidine Derivatives"

originally assigned by the inventors to Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D-51368 Leverkusen, Germany by an assignment recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 20 June 2005 at Reel 016167 and Frame 0928; and

subsequently assigned by Bayer Aktiengesellschaft to Bayer HealthCare AG, 51368 Leverkusen, Germany by an assignment dated 27 June 2005 and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 29 June 2005 at Reel 016201 and Frame 0572,

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

		d ASSIGNOR executed this assignment this $\_4 h$		
day of	July 2005, at Leverkus	sen, Germany.		
•				
BAYER HEALTHCARE AG				
		. ( )		
Ву:	- tpa //	By:		
	Dr. Digter Linkenheil	7		
Name:	Dr. Dieter Linkenheil	Name: <u>Dr. Wolfgang Ehrenstein</u>		
Title:	Secretary	Title: Secretary		

PATENT REEL: 043712 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 09/27/2017